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Total Population

Total estimated population 4,032
Census population 2011 3,876
Census population 2016 3,866

Age Structure: Total Population

Age 0-4 181
Age 5-9 208
Age 10-14 209
Age 15-19 242
Age 20-24 297
Age 25-29 233
Age 30-34 240
age 35-39 244
Age 40-44 207
Age 45-49 243
Age 50-54 283
Age 55-59 342
Age 60-64 283
Age 65-69 232
Age 70-74 213
Age 75-79 155

Age 80-84 107
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Age 85+ 113

Age Structure: Males

Total male population 2,029
Males 0-4 91
Males 5-9 105
Males 10-14 117
Males 15-19 138
Males 20-24 160
Males 25-29 125
Males 30-34 113
Males 35-39 124
Males 40-44 101
Males 45-49 106
Males 50-54 144
Males 55-59 174
Males 60-64 139
Males 65-69 116
Males 70-74 106
Males 75-79 79
Males 80-84 49
Males 85+ 43

Age Structure: Females

Total female population 2,002
Females 0-4 89
Females 5-9 103
Females 10-14 93
Females 15-19 104
Females 20-24 137
Females 25-29 108
Females 30-34 126
Females 35-39 120
Females 40-44 107
Females 45-49 137
Females 50-54 138
Females 55-59 168
Females 60-64 144
Females 65-69 117
Females 70-74 107

Females 75-79 77



Females 80-84 58
Females 85+ 71

Income for Persons Aged 15 Years & Over (2019)

Total population 15 and over 3,434
Population 15 and over without income 111
Population 15 and over with income 3,324
Median 2018 total income S 38,697
Average 2018 total income $ 44,999
Median 2018 total income for males $ 45,999
Average 2018 total income for males $ 50,228
Median 2018 total income for females $ 32,585
Average 2018 total income for females S 39,613
Under $10,000 (including loss) 419
$10,000 to $19,999 508
$20,000 to $29,999 454
$30,000 to $39,999 404
$40,000 to $49,999 424
$50,000 to $59,999 339
$90,000 to $99,999 96
$100,000 and over 169
$100,000 to $149,999 134
$150,000 and over 34

Households & Household Income (2019)

Total number of households 1,606
Median household income $ 80,651
Average household income $ 94,542
Under $5,000 4
$5,000 to $9,999 7
$10,000 to $14,999 20
$15,000 to $19,999 33
$20,000 to $24,999 42
$25,000 to $29,999 44
$30,000 to $34,999 59
$35,000 to $39,999 73
$40,000 to $44,999 74
$45,000 to $49,999 72
$50,000 to $59,999 116
$60,000 to $69,999 109
$70,000 to $79,999 110
$80,000 to $89,999 111

$90,000 to $99,999 117



$100,000 to $124,999

$100,000 to $124,999

$125,000 to $149,999

$150,000 to $199,999

$200,000 and over

Average # of persons in household

Dwelling Information

Total number of occupied dwellings
Number of dwellings owned
Number of dwellings rented

Citizenship & Residency

With Canadian citizenship

With citizenship other than Canadian
Immigrants granted right to live in Canada
permanently

Immigrated between 2000-2005
Immigrated between 2006-2010
Immigrated between 2011-2016

615
150
145
168
153
2.42

1,606
1,359
247

3,962
69

255
28
3
15

Knowledge of Official Languages (Conversational Ability)

Total Population

English only

English and French
Neither English nor French
Non-official languages

Knowledge of Aboriginal Languages

Knowledge of Other Languages

Non-Aboriginal languages
Afro-Asiatic languages
Semitic languages
Dravidian languages
Malayalam

4,032
3,868
153
10
221

216
10
10
10
10



Indo-European languages
Balto-Slavic languages
Slavic languages

Polish

Germanic languages
Dutch

German

Indo-Iranian languages
Indo-Aryan languages
Hindi

Punjabi (Panjabi)

Italic (Romance) languages
Italian

Portuguese

Spanish

Mobility Status 1 Year Ago

Total population 1 year and over 1 year ago
Non-movers

Movers

Moved within lower tier municipality
Moved from outside current lower tier
municipality

Moved from within Canada

Moved from another municipality within the
province

Moved from another province

Mobility Status 5 Years Ago

Total population 5 years and over 5 years
ago

Non-movers

Movers

Moved within lower tier municipality
Moved from outside current lower tier
municipality

Moved from within Canada

Moved from another municipality within the
province

Moved from another province

Moved from outside of Canada

194
11
11
11
68
31
10
47
47
10
37
68
11
31
16

3,984
3,546
438
143

296
296

280
15

3,811
2,713
1,099

380

719
672

656
17
46
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