Dutton Dunwich Demographics

Data Last Updated: 11 December, 2020



Age 80-84

Municipality of Dutton/Dunwich 199 Currie Road Dutton, Ont NOL 1J0

107

Source: Manifold Data Mining Inc.

Total Population

Total estimated population	4,032
Census population 2011	3,876
Census population 2016	3,866
Age Structure: Total Pop	oulation
Age 0-4	181
Age 5-9	208
Age 10 -14	209
Age 15-19	242
Age 20-24	297
Age 25-29	233
Age 30-34	240
age 35-39	244
Age 40-44	207
Age 45-49	243
Age 50-54	283
Age 55-59	342
Age 60-64	283
Age 65-69	232
Age 70-74	213
Age 75-79	155

Age 85+ 113

Age Structure: Males

Total male population	2,029
Males 0-4	91
Males 5-9	105
Males 10-14	117
Males 15-19	138
Males 20-24	160
Males 25-29	125
Males 30-34	113
Males 35-39	124
Males 40-44	101
Males 45-49	106
Males 50-54	144
Males 55-59	174
Males 60-64	139
Males 65-69	116
Males 70-74	106
Males 75-79	79
Males 80-84	49
Males 85+	43

Age Structure: Females

Total female population	2,002
Females 0-4	89
Females 5-9	103
Females 10-14	93
Females 15-19	104
Females 20-24	137
Females 25-29	108
Females 30-34	126
Females 35-39	120
Females 40-44	107
Females 45-49	137
Females 50-54	138
Females 55-59	168
Females 60-64	144
Females 65-69	117
Females 70-74	107
Females 75-79	77

Females 80-84	58
Females 85+	71

Income for Persons Aged 15 Years & Over (2019)

Total population 15 and over	3,434
Population 15 and over without income	111
Population 15 and over with income	3,324
Median 2018 total income \$	38,697
Average 2018 total income \$	44,999
Median 2018 total income for males \$	45,999
Average 2018 total income for males \$	50,228
Median 2018 total income for females \$	32,585
Average 2018 total income for females \$	39,613
Under \$10,000 (including loss)	419
\$10,000 to \$19,999	508
\$20,000 to \$29,999	454
\$30,000 to \$39,999	404
\$40,000 to \$49,999	424
\$50,000 to \$59,999	339
\$90,000 to \$99,999	96
\$100,000 and over	169
\$100,000 to \$149,999	134
\$150,000 and over	34

Households & Household Income (2019)

Median household income \$ 80,65	
	12
Average household income \$ 94,54	
Under \$5,000	4
\$5,000 to \$9,999	7
\$10,000 to \$14,999	20
\$15,000 to \$19,999	33
\$20,000 to \$24,999	12
\$25,000 to \$29,999	14
\$30,000 to \$34,999	59
\$35,000 to \$39,999 7	73
\$40,000 to \$44,999	74
\$45,000 to \$49,999 7	72
\$50,000 to \$59,999 11	16
\$60,000 to \$69,999)9
\$70,000 to \$79,999 11	10
\$80,000 to \$89,999	11
\$90,000 to \$99,999 11	17

\$100,000 to \$124,999	615
\$100,000 to \$124,999	150
\$125,000 to \$149,999	145
\$150,000 to \$199,999	168
\$200,000 and over	153
Average # of persons in household	2.42

Dwelling Information

Total number of occupied dwellings	1,606
Number of dwellings owned	1,359
Number of dwellings rented	247

Citizenship & Residency

With Canadian citizenship	3,962
With citizenship other than Canadian	69
Immigrants granted right to live in Canada	
permanently	255
Immigrated between 2000-2005	28
Immigrated between 2006-2010	3
Immigrated between 2011-2016	15

Knowledge of Official Languages (Conversational Ability)

Total Population	4,032
English only	3,868
English and French	153
Neither English nor French	10
Non-official languages	221

Knowledge of Aboriginal Languages

Knowledge of Other Languages

Non-Aboriginal languages	216
Afro-Asiatic languages	10
Semitic languages	10
Dravidian languages	10
Malayalam	10

Indo-European languages Balto-Slavic languages Slavic languages Polish Germanic languages Dutch German Indo-Iranian languages Indo-Aryan languages Hindi Punjabi (Panjabi) Italic (Romance) languages Italian Portuguese	194 11 11 11 68 31 10 47 47 10 37 68 11
Spanish	16
Mobility Status 1 Year Ago	
Total population 1 year and over 1 year ago Non-movers Movers Moved within lower tier municipality Moved from outside current lower tier municipality Moved from within Canada Moved from another municipality within the province Moved from another province	3,984 3,546 438 143 296 296 280 15
Mobility Status 5 Years Ago	
Total population 5 years and over 5 years ago Non-movers Movers Moved within lower tier municipality Moved from outside current lower tier	3,811 2,713 1,099 380
municipality Moved from within Canada Moved from another municipality within the province Moved from another province	719 672 656 17
Moved from outside of Canada	46